PDS-003619 Rev 01                                                Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
SFT-70X-WE-HV2 (CRI>70)
Product Datasheet
SFT-70X-WE-HV2 (CRI>70)
High Power White LEDs
Features
SFT white series is a powerful light source for beam pattern critical lighting
applications. The flat window of an SFT white LED results in a much smaller

•  8 kV HBM ESD rating per ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-001
Table  of  Contents
Ordering Information. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .       2
Binning Structure. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       3
Absolute Maximum Ratings . . . . . . . . .6
Characteristics . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             6
Angular Distribution and Typical
Spectrum. . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                9
Mechanical Dimensions. . . . . . .. . . .     10
Soldering Profile. . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . .            11
Tape and Reel Outline. . . . . . . . . . . . .       12
Shipping Label .  .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 13
Packaging .  .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     14
Notes .  .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         15
Applications
•   Track Light
•   Spotlight
•   Wall Washer
•  Task Light
•   Downlight
•   Broadcasting Light
•  Stage and Studio Light
•  Surgical Light
•  Portable Lighting
•  Landscape Lighting
•  Industrial Lighting
SFT-70X-WE-HV2 (CRI>70)
Product Datasheet
Ordering Part Numbers1
Ordering Information
2PDS-003619 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
CRI CCT
Luminous Flux Chromaticity
Bin Kit3 Ordering Part Number
Minimum Flux Bin1 Minimum Flux²
> 70 4000K
H1 1205 lm
401 SFT-70X-WE40-HV2-H1401
402 SFT-70X-WE40-HV2-H1402
H2 1290 lm
401 SFT-70X-WE40-HV2-H2401
402 SFT-70X-WE40-HV2-H2402
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration  Bin Kit
S: Surface Mount
F: Flat Window
T: Single Emitter
70X: 7.0 mm2
W: White
<x> CRI Category Code
E: CRI > 70
<yy> Color Temperature
40: 4000K
HV2: 5050 package code
<ff> Minimum Flux Bin,
see ‘Luminus Flux Bins’
table for details
<ccc> Chromaticity Bin
Kit, see ‘Chromaticity Bin
Kit Codes’ table for details
	 SFT	 70X	 W<xyy>	 HV2	 <ffccc>
Notes:
1. The Ordering Part Number specifies the Minimum Flux Bin in shipment; higher flux bins may be shipped without advance notice. Please refer
to ‘Luminous Flux Bins’ table for details of all flux bins.
2. Product test condition: If =750 mA (12 V), 1500 mA (6 V), Tj=85°C.
3. Shipments always adhere to the color bins specified in each Chromaticity Bin Kit. See ‘Chromaticity Bin Kit Codes’ table for the color bins
included in each bin kit.
SFT-70X-WE-HV2 (CRI>70)
Product Datasheet
3PDS-003619 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
Luminous Flux Bins1,2
Notes:
1. LEDs are measured at 25°C ambient temperature with 750 mA (12 V), 1500 mA (6 V), 20 ms single pulse. The measured values are correlated
to values at 85°C junction temperature (Tj). Luminus maintains a ±6% tolerance on flux measurement.
2. Flux values at other junction temperature (Tj) and/or forward current conditions are calculated and for reference only.
3. Individual voltage bins are not orderable.
Flux
Bin
Code
Binning @ 750 mA (12 V), 1500 mA (6 V) Correlated Minimum Flux (lm) @ Tj=85°C2
 Tj= 85°C1  Tj= 25°C1 350 mA
(12 V)
700 mA
(6 V)
1000 mA
(12 V)
2000 mA
(6 V)
1500mA
(12 V)
3000 mA
(6 V)
2500mA
(12 V)
5000 mA
(6 V)
Minimum
Flux (lm)
Maximum
Flux (lm)
Minimum
Flux (lm)
G9 1135 1205 1271 568 1453 2009 2940
H1 1205 1290 1350 603 1542 2133 3121
H2 1290 1375 1445 645 1651 2283 3341
H3 1375 1460 1540 688 1760 2434 3561
Voltage Bin Code
Binning @ 750 mA (12 V), Tj = 85°C
Minimum Voltage (V) Maximum Voltage (V)
V1 10.50 12.50
Forward Voltage Bins3
SFT-70X-WE-HV2 (CRI>70)